
Rev 02-2018  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE  AMENDMENT Page 1 of 6  

FIRST AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this ______ day of ______________, 2022, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and Questica Ltd, Huntington Beach, CA hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as 

“Party”, collectively “Parties”). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on October 8, 2019, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 189-0236-P (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide Public Sector Budgeting Software, Implementation, and Maintenance Cloud 

Based services for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 21. Amendment of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written 

agreement of the parties; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for an increase to the not-to-exceed sum, at the same terms and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section 5. Compensation and Method of Payment, Subsection A. Services Fee is revised

to reflect an increase in the amount of sixty-one thousand, two hundred dollars and zero cents ($61,200.00), 

for a revised not-to-exceed sum of one million, six hundred and twenty-three thousand, three hundred and 

twenty-three dollars and zero cents ($1,623,323.00). 

2. Quote ID#: PCF20220921 attached hereto is incorporated into the agreement in its entirety for

the purchase of 170 Custom Reports Hours and 102 Upgrade Hours at a bill rate of $225 an hour.  

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original Agreement 

and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

30th September

admdd02
Typewritten Text
31

admdd02
Typewritten Text
October



Rev 02-2018  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE  AMENDMENT Page 2 of 6  

Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that:  (i) it has the full right and authority 

and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this 

Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally 

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this First Amendment as of the day 

and year first written above.   

CONTRACTOR: 

Authorized Signature 

Printed Authorized Signature 

Title Authorized Signature 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its 
County Administrator  

Barry Burton 

Wendie Leest

  Director, Customer Success

aty104845
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature



Time & Materials Contingency Funds 

Prepared for 

Pinellas County 

By 

Matt Arch 

Questica Ltd. 

September 21, 2022 

Page 3 of 6  



© Questica Ltd. September 21, 2022 

Services Contingency 

PCF20220921 September 21, 2022 

Requirement: 

Purchase of contingency hours for custom reports and update to latest version of Questica Budget 

Description: 

Custom reporting hours: 170 hrs. 

Upgrade hours: 102 hrs. 

18 customization updates: 90 hrs. 

20 custom report updates: 12 hrs. 

10 integration updates: included in annual fee 

Page 4 of 6  



© Questica Ltd. September 21, 2022 

Professional Services Items 
Item General Description Total 

1 

2 

Custom Reports - 170 hrs. 

Upgrade - 102 hrs. 

$38,250 

$22,950 

Terms Invoiced Monthly. $61,200 

Time and materials will be billed monthly as time is incurred at an hourly rate of $225/hr.. 

Cost Summary 
Item Total 

Professional Services $61,200 

Total: $61,200 

Pricing Notes 

PCF20220921 September 21, 2022 

• Pricing valid through: October 21, 2022

• Above pricing in US dollars

• Professional Services Items: All work to be invoiced monthly on Time & Materials basis at $225/hr.

Page 5 of 6  



© Questica Ltd. September 21, 2022 

Acceptance 

ID#: PCF20220921 September 21, 2022 

Authorized Signature: 

Authorized Name: 

Organization Name: Pinellas County PO/Reference: 

Date: 

Upon accepting this offer, please scan and email back all pages of the signed and include an authorized purchase order, if applicable. 

QUESTICA, Ltd.  

Authorized Signature: 

Authorized Name: 

Organization Name: Questica Ltd. 

Date: 

Page 6 of 6  

Wendie Leest
Director, Customer Success

 September 30, 2022

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
Barry Burton

admdd02
Typewritten Text
October 31, 2022


	First Amendment for Vendor Signature.pdf
	2022-09 - Pinellas County - Contingency Funds (002).pdf



