
Pinellas County Department of Administrative Services Procurement Items 
Approved by the County Administrator and Director of Administrative 

Services

Period: October 1, 2022 through 
December 31, 2022

315 Court Street
5th Floor Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756

File ID Title Requesting 
Department

Contract 
No.

Contract Name Vendor Annual Approval 
Amount

Credits Total Contract 
Value

Approved 
Date

22-0948D Memorandum of Understanding with Florida Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles for Driver’s License and /or vehicle record data exchange.

Provides the Risk Management Division of Administrative Services (Risk) the 
opportunity to request driver’s license verification for employees and volunteers 
who drive County owned or leased vehicles. Duration is 3-years @ $7k/year.

Administrative
Services

N/A MOU forDriver’s License and /or 
vehicle record data exchange

FDOT 7,000.00$ 21,000.00$ 10/13/2022

22-1324D License agreement with the Erickson & Lindstrom Construction Group to access 
and use a portion of County-owned property for the purpose of materials 
storage for the Bayside Health Clinic project.

Administrative
Services

N/A License agreement Erickson & Lindstrom Construction 
Group

11/30/2022

22-1193D Second Amendment to License Agreement with Deputy John Swangler for the 
residence at Lake Seminole Park.

Extends the term of the License which provides a residence for the Deputy at a 
reduced market rate in exchange for a law enforcement presence and park 
security.

Administrative
Services

N/A Second Amendment to License 
Agreement

Deputy John Swangler 980.00$ 980.00$ 11/7/2022

22-1192D First Amendment to License Agreement with Deputy Travis
Stanton for the residence at Sand Key Park.

Extends the term of the License which provides a residence for the Deputy at a 
reduced market rate in exchange for a law enforcement presence and park 
security.

Administrative
Services

N/A First Amendment to License 
Agreement

Deputy Travis Stanton 490.00$ 490.00$ 11/3/2022

22-1132D License Agreement with Pinellas County Youth Baseball, Inc. for access and 
use of the Cross Bayou Complex as well as
associated parking at 10150 98th Street N., Seminole.

Administrative
Services

N/A License Agreement Pinellas County Youth Baseball 10/24/2022

22-1134D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the
Arts Annual 2022 Exhibition art event being held inside the Gallery at the 
Pinewood Cultural Park.

Administrative
Services

N/A Temporary Alcohol Waiver Creative Pinellas 10/7/2022

22-0949D Fifth Amendment of Concession License to assign the License from Stacie’s 
Cottage Café Corp. to Dominick Chiuchiolo, FL
Lobster LLC d/b/a Mason’s Famous Lobster Rolls, for food
service at 501 First Avenue North, St. Petersburg.

To continue food service at the 501 Building.

Administrative
Services

N/A Fifth Amendment of Concession 
License

Stacie’s Cottage Café Corp. 10/6/2022

22-0821D Second amendment to the agreement with Robin Collier d/b/a Sprinklermatic 
Fire Protection Systems, Inc. for requirements of fire protection systems 
maintenance and repairs.

To provide Countywide facilities with required, routine safety testing, inspection, 
certification and repair services. Estimated average annual expenditure is 
$249,360.00. 

Administrative
Services

178-0431-
B

Fire Protection Systems
Maintenance and Repairs

Robin Collier DBA Sprinklermatic
Fire Protection Systems Inc

$150,000.00 1,246,800.00$ 9/22/2022

22-0980D Minor Easement Permit with City of St. Petersburg.

Allows for the County to encroach on the City’s easement and is needed to 
move forward with the planned  mprovements to the Property at 11th Avenue 
South, Saint Petersburg.

Administrative
Services

N/A Minor Easement City of St. Petersburg 185.50$ 185.50$ 12/15/2022

22-1048D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Mi Gente Mi Pueblo 
Paint & Sip Activity with Sketzii art event being held inside the Gallery at the 
Pinewood Cultural Park.

Administrative
Services

N/A Temporary Alcohol Waiver Creative Pinellas 9/19/2022



22-1069D First Amendment to purchase authorization with W.W. Grainger, Inc. for 
requirements of maintenance, repair, and
operating supplies.

Provides additional funds for MRO supplies through the remainder of the 
contract term. This is a State of Florida piggyback contract - 
County Administrator can sign in any amount.

Administrative
Services

190-0648-
S (SRP)

Industrial & Commercial
Supplies and Equipment

W W Grainger Inc 925,000.00$ 3,775,000.00$ 11/7/2022

22-1082D First Amendment for CPH, Inc. for a name change from
CPH, Inc. to CPH Consulting, LLC.

This is a name change only, no assignment or transfer of authority has taken 
place; all other aspects of the current agreement shall remain the same.

Administrative
Services

21-0259-
CN

Professional Architectural
Consulting Services

CPH, Inc. -$ 700,000.00$ 10/5/2022

22-1094D Temporary Use Permit with Sheltair St. Petersburg, LLC
for temporary, exclusive use of County property located at St.
Pete-Clearwater International Airport.

Additional parking area for employees during redevelopment of their leasehold.

Airport N/A Temporary Use Permit Sheltair St. Petersburg, LLC  $           1,602.00 10/26/2022

22-1007D Emergency agreement with Kimley-Horn & Associates Inc for Runway 18-36 
Pavement Maintenance.

To correct the inaccuracies from the original design document. Kimley Horn will 
pay the County up to $2,322,396.21 as work is completed in order to pay Ajax 
to complete construction work due to design errors.
required under prior contract.

Airport 22-0650-
E

PIE Runway 18-36 Pavement
Maintenance

Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, 
LLC

 $   (2,322,396.21)  $   (2,322,396.21) 9/25/2022

22-1027D Emergency agreement with Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC, for 
Runway 18-36 Pavement Maintenance.

To perform the construction necessary to correct the  design error committed by 
Kimley-Horn.

Airport 22-0650-
E

PIE Runway 18-36 Pavement
Maintenance

Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, 
LLC

 $    2,322,396.21  $    2,322,396.21 10/9/2022

22-1158D Municipal Services Taxing Unit Funding Agreement with the
Friends of Ridgecrest, Inc, for facility upgrades and
maintenance equipment for the Tasker Beal Jr. Service
Center.

Board of 
County
Commissioner
s

N/A Municipal Services Taxing Unit 
Funding Agreement

 Friends of Ridgecrest, Inc 10/7/2022

22-0578D Purchase Authorization Services Agreement with
C.A.P. Government, Inc. for building inspection services.

For residential and commercial construction plan review, front counter permit 
technicians, and construction inspections and re-inspections for building, 
electrical, mechanical, and plumbing trade categories.

Building 
Services

22-0494-
PB

Building Inspection Services C.A.P. Government, Inc. 130,200.00$ 130,200.00$ 10/10/2022

22-0756D Extension and increase to the Agreement with Pictometry
International Corp., as requested by the Business
Technology Services Department, for photogrammetric and digital aerial 
mapping professional services.

To allow BTS to achieve a flight this year in late December 2022 (the normal 
flight window) under current contract
specifications. Revised estimated annual expenditure is 
$176,575.59.

Business 
Technology
Services

145-0453-
CN (JJ)

Photogrammetr ic and Digital
Aerial Mapping Professional
Services

Pictometry International Corp. 176,575.59$ 1,412,604.69$ 10/6/2022

22-0915D Extension and increase for Cyber forensic team service agreement for data 
incident response services. 

Enabling data incident response services from the cyber forensic team 
immediately should an incident occur. 

Business 
Technology
Services

N/A Cyber Forensic Team Service
Agreement for Data.Iincident
Response Services

Charles River Associates (CRA) 250,000.00$  $       250,000.00 10/31/2022

22-1211D Six agreements - Tourism Promotion Agreements with Pier Events, LLC, Event 
Tree LLC, Old Salt Fishing Foundation, Inc., EndorFun Sports, LLC, City of 
Treasure Island, and the Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc. for six 
Fiscal Year 2023 Elite Events.

For the Fall Festival, Tacos & Tequila on the Pier event, Fall
KOTB fishing tournament, Run Fest half marathon, Sanding Ovations sand 
sculpting competition and the Holiday Lights display.

Convention 
and
Visitors 
Bureau

N/A Tourism Promotion Agreements Pier Events, LLC, Event Tree
LLC, Old Salt Fishing
Foundation, Inc., EndorFun
Sports, LLC, City of  Treasure Island, 
Florida Botanical Gardens 
Foundation, Inc.

 $       125,000.00  $       125,000.00 11/1/2022



22-0737D Sponsorship Agreement with the Pinellas County Education
Foundation, Inc. d/b/a Pinellas Education Foundation for a
branded exhibit space at Finance Park.

Will feature information on the value of tourism, career opportunities within the 
tourism industry and challenge students to make choices with their discretionary 
income.

Convention 
and
Visitors 
Bureau

N/A Sponsorship Agreement Pinellas County Education
Foundation, Inc. dba Pinellas
Educaation Foundation

50,000.00$ 50,000.00$ 10/17/2022

22-1218D Easement to Peoples Gas System benefiting Star Center
ground lease tenant, EJB Star IV, LLC.

To install and maintain related equipment.

Economic 
Development
Authority

N/A Easement Peoples Gas System 11/3/2022

22-1253D Eighth Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Noblis,
Inc. formerly Mikros Systems, LLC, at the Young-Rainey  Star Center to 
memorialize the merger to update their Commercial and Government Entity 
codes..

Will memorialize the merger of Mikros Systems, LLC to Noblis, Inc. to update 
their Commercial and Government Entity (CAGE) codes.

Economic 
Development
Authority

N/A Eighth Amendment to the Lease 
Agreement

Noblis, Inc. formerly Mikros Systems, 
LLC

11/15/2022

22-1309D License agreement with Cone & Graham, Inc. to access and use a portion of 
County-owned property for the purpose of materials storage for the Florida 
Department of Transportation Roundabout project at Florida Avenue and Alt 19, 
Palm Harbor.

Facilities and 
Real Property

N/A License agreement Cone & Graham, Inc. 11/30/2022

22-1353D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the
Chapel By The Sea 2022 Exhibition art event being held
inside the Gallery at the Pinewood Cultural Park.

Facilities and 
Real Property

N/A Temporary Alcohol Waiver Creative Pinellas 11/29/2022

22-1346D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the
Arts Annual 2022 Exhibition art event being held inside the
Gallery at the Pinewood Cultural Park.

Facilities and 
Real Property

N/A Temporary Alcohol Waiver Creative Pinellas 11/28/2022

22-1352D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the
Path to Unity 2022 Exhibition art event being held inside the
Gallery at the Pinewood Cultural Park.

Facilities and 
Real Property

N/A Temporary Alcohol Waiver Creative Pinellas 11/28/2022

22-1231D License Agreement with Deputy Robert Ferguson for the residence at A. L. 
Anderson Park.

At a reduced market rate in exchange for law enforcement presence and park 
security.

Facilities and 
Real Property

N/A License Agreement Deputy Robert Ferguson 11/8/2022

22-0971D License Agreement with the State of Florida, Department of
Education/Division of Blind Services and Pinellas County
to provide space within three (3) locations for vending
machine services.

Sheriff’s Administration Building, Office of Narcotics Investigations and Firing 
Range.

Facilities and 
Real Property

N/A License Agreement State of Florida, Department of
Education/Division of Blind
Services

11/2/2022

22-0801D Purchase Authorization Agreement with Centurion Security Group, LLC for 
security guard services.

State of Florida piggyback - County Administrator can sign in 
any amount.

Facilities and 
Real Property

22-0695-
S

Security Guard Services Centurion Security Group, LLC 1,763,773.44$ 1,763,773.44$ 11/10/2022

22-0546D Termination of Agreement with Bright Community Trust, Inc.
for the requirements of administration of housing services.

The insurance limits that had been agreed upon had not been fully met. Bright 
Community Trust, Inc. was the only vendor to not fulfil their agreed upon 
obligation.

Housing & 
Community
Development

21-0741-
P

Administration of Housing
Services

Bright Community Trust, Inc. -$ 131,100.00$ 12/13/2022

22-1388D City of Dunedin Senior Awareness Fair Registration.

Required for Consumer Protection.

Human 
Services

N/A Senior Awareness Fair City of Dunedin 12/12/2022

22-0509D Traffic Calming Agreements with Pinellas County Sheriff and three 
Homeowners’ Associations for traffic control and enforcement.

Bayou Creek Community Association, Inc. (Bayou Creek), Crescent Oaks 
Community Association, Inc. (Crescent Oaks), and East Lake Woodlands 
Community Association, Inc. (East Lake Woodlands).

Human 
Services

N/A Traffic Calming Agreements Pinellas County Sheriff and three 
Homeowners’ Associations

12/8/2022



22-1062D Four (4) Amendments with Directions for Mental Health, Inc., Personal 
Enrichment for Mental Health, Inc., the Public
Defender’s Office for the Sixth Judicial Circuit, and the
University of South Florida Board of Trustees for the Assisted Outpatient 
Treatment Grant.

Provide a no-cost time only extension of funding for the AOT Grant program.

Human 
Services

6H79SM
063
549-
04M002

Assisted Outpatient Treatment Directions for Mental Health, Inc., 
Personal Enrichment for Mental 
Health, Inc., the Public Defender’s 
Office for the Sixth Judicial Circuit, 
and the University of South Florida 
Board of Trustees

11/3/2022

22-1101D Third Amendment with the State of Florida Department of
Health for the operation of the Florida Department of Health
in Pinellas County.

Incorporates state and federal funding revisions and administrative changes 
requested by the State of Florida.

Human 
Services

N/A Third Amendment State of Florida Department of
Health

10/3/2022

22-0912D First Renewal and Amendment with Pinellas County School Board for the 2019 
STOP School Violence Prevention and Mental Health Training program.

Extends funding for PCSB’s SSAVE project to reduce violent crime hrough the 
creation of school safety training and mental health programs for school 
personnel and students.

Human 
Services

2019-YS-
BX-0010

PCSB Stop School Violence Grant 
Program

Pinellas County School Board 9/15/2022

22-0854D First Amendments with the National Health Care for the
Homeless Council and Operation, PAR Inc., for the
Community Vaccine Ambassador Grant Project.

Extends funding for the Vaccine Project.

Human 
Services

N/A Vaccine Ambassador Project Homeless Council and Operation, 
PAR Inc.

 $       137,000.00 8/29/2022

22-1104D Emergency purchase for Hurricane Ian under local state of 
emergency with Family Endeavors, Inc. d/b/a
Endeavors for disaster response shelter support provided during Hurricane Ian.

Provided up to 159 Shelter Support Reservists and 25
Behavioral Health Clinicians to provide support to the 25 disaster response 
shelters established in response to Hurricane Ian.

Human 
Services

23-0104-
E

Disaster Response Shelter Support Family Endeavors, Inc. 261,533.48$ 261,533.48$ 12/9/2022

22-1122D 2021 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant -Countywide related 
grant administration documents.

Received through a competitive solicitation and reviewed
by the Substance Abuse Advisory Board (SAAB).

Human 
Services

N/A Formula-Based Passthrough Grant 
of Federal Funds

FDLE through the Bureau of
Justice Assistance

10/31/2022

22-1421D First Amendment to exercise a term extension to the
Homeless Street Outreach Services Agreement with
Directions for Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living
for the administration of the Homeless Street Outreach
program.

Updates the Statement of Work to shift from a fully jurisdictional street outreach 
model to a combined dispatchable/targeted and jurisdictional model with a 
minimum of four (4) FTE program positions.

Human 
Services

190-0588-
P

Homeless Street Outreach
Services

Directions for Mental Health,
Inc.

800,000.00$ 2,000,000.00$ 12/12/2022

22-1349D First Amendment to the Goods and Services Agreement with Farber Specialty 
Vehicles for compact mobile medical unit.

Revises the payment schedule to include additional costs associated with an 
upgraded cellular data antenna and hydraulic leveling and stabilizing jacks to 
optimize service
provision in the vehicle.

Human 
Services

22-0368-
LI

Compact Mobile Medical Unit Farber Specialty Vehicles 8,014.00$ 198,097.00$ 12/9/2022

22-1232D First Amendment to the Services Agreement with Questica Ltd. for Public 
Sector Budgeting Software, Implementation and Maintenance Cloud Based 
Services.

Increases the contract to provide for the purchase of 170 Custom Report Hours 
and 102 Upgrade Hours.

Management 
and
Budget

189-0236-
P

Public Sector Budgeting Software, 
Implementation &
Maintenance Cloud Based Services

Questica Ltd 61,200.00$ 1,623,323.00$ 10/31/2022



22-0814D Second Amendment to the purchase authorization with Fisher Scientific 
Company LLC for the purchase of a mass spectrometer for the Medical 
Examiner Office.

Allows analysts to interpret data remotely from the instrument, further allowing 
for multiple analysts to do data interpretation and technical reviews at the same 
time, all while new analysis is being entered and run on the primary instrument 
computer. This is a piggyback from the State of Florida, which the 
County Administrator can sign in any amount.

Medical 
Examiner

22-0679-
N-BW

Research Laboratory Supplies Fisher Scientific Company LLC 249,034.13$ 846,034.13$ 9/21/2022

22-1269D License agreement with Lutheran Services Florida, Inc. for a fenced playground 
associated with a day care operation located on Parks and Conservation 
Resources managed lands.

Grants permission for LSF to use the fenced playground area associated with a 
day care operation located at the southern tip of Taylor Park.

Parks and
Conservation
Resources

N/A License agreement Lutheran Services Florida, Inc 12/12/2022

22-1208D License agreement with the Florida Department of
Environmental Protection to install two tidal gauge stations
on Fort De Soto submerged lands.

FDEP will make the data from the gauge stations available to the Parks and 
Conservation Resources Department (PCR).

Parks and 
Conservation
Resources

N/A License agreement Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

11/17/2022

22-1235D Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement with Bayshore
Construction, Inc. for Countywide Annual Boardwalk, Fishing Pier, and 
Observation Tower Improvements.

Removes the retainage provision from the Agreement, which was 
unintentionally added by the County prior to execution. This was due to a 
scrivener error.

Public Works 22-0143-
CP

Countywide Annual Boardwalk,
Fishing Pier, & Observation
Tower Improvements

Bayshore Construction, Inc. -$ $5,914,075.50 12/13/2022

22-1333D Contract for Property Sale and Purchase between Lloyd and
Vicki Mclane and Pinellas County.

Allows for the County to acquire the Easement over a portion of the Property to 
allow for the construction and future maintenance of a County sidewalk.

Public Works N/A Contract for Property Sale and 
Purchase

 Lloyd and
Vicki Mclane

2,500.00$ 2,500.00$ 12/8/2022

22-1345D First Amendment to the Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water 
Management District for the South Creek Watershed Management Plan.

Extends the Agreement term to December 31, 2023. Additional time is needed 
to complete the project due to delays in the surveying, modeling, and model 
peer review tasks of the project; no additional delays are anticipated.

Public Works 19CF000
1823

First Amendment to Agreement for 
the South Creek Watershed
Management Plan

SWFWMD 12/7/2022

22-1338D First Amendment to the Agreement with the Southwest
Florida Water Management District for the Brooker Creek
Watershed Management Plan.

Extends the Agreement term to March 31, 2024. Additional time is needed to 
complete the project due to delays in the surveying, modeling, and model peer 
review tasks of the
project.

Public Works 19CF000
1824

First Amendment to the  Agreement SWFWMD 12/5/2022

22-1354D Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services for Fiscal Year 2023 Mosquito Control Services.

An annual requirement that is necessary for the County to remain a state 
approved Mosquito Control District.

Public Works FDACS 
Contract    
#29323

Memorandum of Understanding Florida Department of
Agriculture and Consumer
Services (FDACS)

11/30/2022

22-1307D Construction Agreement and associated Amendment with
the Florida Department of Transportation for installation
of mast arms and other traffic signal equipment at the
intersection of Seminole Boulevard and Park Boulevard.

Provides the County and its contractor permission to work within the State’s 
right of way.

Public Works 2022-C-
799-
00013

Construction Agreement for
Installation of Mast Arms and
Other Traffic Signal Equipment at
Seminole Blvd and Park Blvd.

Florida Department of Transportation  $                      -    $                      -   11/21/2022



22-1268D First Amendment to Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida 
Water Management District for Nutrient Source Tracking Project.

Extends the contract period by seven (7) months.  Project Schedule is updated, 
modifying completion dates for some of the project components.

Public Works 20CF000
2772

First Amendment to Cooperative
Funding Agreement

Southwest Florida Water
Management District

11/10/2022

22-1191D Sovereign Submerged Land Easement Renewal with the
Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Fund of the State of Florida.

Will renew the easement for fifty years through June 2, 2072. The easement 
allows for the County to have a nonexclusive easement on, under and across 
land for use solely for public transportation purposes.

Public Works N/A Sovereign Submerged Land
Easement Renewal

Board of Trustees of the
Internal Improvement Fund of
the State of Florida

11/2/2022

22-0770D Interlocal Service Agreement with Town of Belleair for traffic control signals and 
related devices.

The anticipated annual revenue from the agreement is $1,800.00 and shall 
remain in effect until September 30, 2032.

Public Works N/A Interlocal Service Agreement Town of Belleair 1,800.00$ 1,800.00$ 9/17/2022

22-0886D First Amendment exercising the term extension to the
agreement with Environmental Products Groups Inc. for the
lease of a street sweeper, associated equipment, training, and maintenance.

Exercises a term extension for the lease through August 26, 2026 which 
includes full-service maintenance and broom replacement.

Public Works 178-0004-
B

Lease of Street Sweeper Environmental Products  $       401,695.68  $       818,891.36 3/2/2018

22-0668D Rejection of the single bid received for Uninterruptible
Power Source (UPS) Batteries, Traffic and Solar Flares.

Due to desire to increase the quantities and expand vendor reach due to 
inadequate competition.

Public Works 22-0589-
B

Uninterruptible Power Source
(UPS) Batteries, Traffic & Solar
Flashers

Florida All Battery Systems, LLC.  $       172,000.00 10/19/2022

22-0859D Change Order No. 1 (final) with Highway Safety Devices, Inc. for ATMS Phase 
Ill Expansion (PID 002601A).

Assessment of liquidated damages are not recommended due to delays in the 
completion of this project that were outside the contractor’s control.

Public Works 190-0081-
CP (PLU)

ATMS Phase Ill Expansion
(PID 002601A)

Highway Safety Devices, Inc.  $         12,670.00  $       970,466.30 9/15/2022

22-0953D Purchase Authorization with 360 Network Solutions for Traffic Signal Electrical 
Facility parts.

Provides the ability to purchase traffic signal parts, equipment and devices on 
an as-needed basis.

Public Works 22-0732-
PB

Traffic Signal Electricl Facility Parts T-
32 (QPL)

360 Network Solutions 200,000.00$ 200,000.00$ 10/19/2022

22-1168D Change Order No. 1 (final) with Suncoast Development of
Pinellas County Inc. for 49th St. N. and 38th Ave. N. Intersection Improvements 
21-0043-CP.

Final quantities have been tabulated resulting in a net decrease.

Public Works 21-0043-
CP (PLU)

49th Street at 38th Avenue North
Intersection Improvements project

Suncoast Development of
Pinellas County, Inc.

(87,671.68)$ 1,088,578.22$ 11/10/2022

22-0991D Change Order No. 1 to the purchase authorization to
acknowledge the corporate name change of Office Depot,
Inc. to ODP Business Solutions, LLC for office supplies.

This is a corporate name change only; there is no fiscal impact associated with 
this change order.

Purchasing 
and Risk
Management

167-0236-
S (JJ)

Office Supplies Office Depot, Inc -$ 1,900,000.00$ 10/19/2022

22-1380D Director of Admin Services to approve and sign the In-Building Augmentation 
Agreement with Verizon Wireless.

Verizon Wireless will absorb the cost to install the network; the County agrees 
to provide access in the building.

Safety & 
Emergency
Services

N/A  In-Building Augmentation 
Agreement

Verizon Wireless 12/12/2022



22-1055D Amendment No. 1 to the Medical Direction Service Agreement between the 
Emergency Medical Services Authority and Prehospital Medicine Consultants 
LLC correcting the scriveners’ error identified in Section 701 of the current 
Agreement.

Corrects a scrivener’s error, referencing initial, and FY dates. This Amendment 
has no impact to the value of the contract.

Safety & 
Emergency
Services

22-0252-
P

Medical Direction Services Prehospital Medicine Consultants 
LLC

9/29/2022

22-0280D Purchase Authorization with Motorola Solutions, Inc. for public safety 
communication communications products, services, and solutions.

Necessary for departments to continue to replace end-of-life Motorola 
equipment, radios, and accessories. State of Florida piggyback. County 
Administrator has authority in any amount from State of Florida 
contracts.

Safety & 
Emergency
Services

22-0387-
S

Public Safety Communication
Communication s Products,
Services and Solutions

Motorola Solutions, Inc 2,700,000.00$ 2,700,000.00$ 9/16/2022

22-1127D Change Order No. 1 (final) with CROM Coatings & Restorations, d/b/a CROM, 
LLC for Water Ground Storage
Tank Rehabilitation.

Final quantities have been tabulated resulting in a net decrease of 
($105,688.90). This is the difference between estimated and final quantities and 
balance of unspecified work not used.

Utilities 189-0026-
CP (JJ)

Water Storage Tank Rehabilitation 
project.

CROM LLC dba Crom Coatings
and Restorations (CROM)

(105,688.90)$ 1,248,000.00$ 12/13/2022

22-1236D Award of bid to Ferguson Enterprises DBA Pollardwater for maintenance tools, 
equipment, and supplies.

Will provide various ratcheting wrenches, hydrant wrenches, hydrant repair kits, 
valve keys, valve box keys, flange gaskets, and turbidimeters. Estimated annual 
expenditures of $192,979.78 for 3-years. 

Utilities 22-0525-
B-BW

Maintenance Tools, Equipment, & 
Supplies

Ferguson Enterprises DBA 
Pollardwater

192,979.78$ 578,939.34$ 12/13/2022

22-1224D Rejection of the bid submittal received for Pass A Grille Way
and Gulf Way from 9th Avenue to 22nd Avenue Water
Improvement Project.

The single bid received from Keystone Excavators, Inc.,  was 48.83% higher 
than the Engineer’s Estimate. Utilities staff
has requested to modify the plans, specifications, and estimate and evaluate 
alternatives that would solicit more interest in the project.

Utilities 23-0030-
ITB

Pass A Grille Way and Gulf
Way from 9th Ave. to 22nd
Ave Water Improvement

Keystone Excavators, Inc. 11/28/2022

22-0701D Award of bid and execution of an Agreement by the County
Administrator with Volition Controls Corp for Analyzer
Equipment and Accessories for the Utilities Department. 

On an as-needed basis for the water and wastewater treatment facilities. 
Estimated annual expenditure of $156,401.87 for 3-years.

Utilities 22-0637-
B-BW

Analyzer Equipment, Accessories 
and Services

Volition Controls Corp 156,401.87$ 469,205.61$ 11/14/2022

22-1133D Award of bid and execution of Agreement by the County
Administrator with R. C. Beach & Associates for pump skids, chemical metering 
system parts and accessories.

Will ensure the proper operation and extend the life of chemical feed equipment 
at the water and wastewater treatment facilities. Estimated annual expenditure 
of $185,050.50 for 3-years.

Utilities 22-0646-
B-BW

Pump Skids, Chemical Metering
Systems, and Accessories

R C Beach & Associates Inc 185,050.50$ 555,151.50$ 11/14/2022

22-1161D Change Order No. 1 (final) with TLC Diversified, Inc. for
Sanitary Sewer Pump Station Repair, Rehabilitation &
Improvements 178-0360-CP (JJ).

All work has been completed in accordance with the construction contract 
documents. The additional contract
time has been added for completion off all work orders in the contract.

Utilities 178-0360-
CP (JJ)

Sanitary Sewer Pump Station
Repair, Rehabilitation &
Improvements

TLC Diversified, Inc. 51,392.17$ 5,774,169.17$ 11/7/2022

Subtotal 11,187,474.35$ 

Minus Credits (2,515,756.79)$ 

TOTAL 8,671,717.56$ 


	Table 1

